CALIFORNIA COWBOYS PROFESSIONAL RODEO ASSOCIATION, INC.

P.O. BOX 1029 - RED BLUFF, CA 96080
E: INFO@CCPRA.COM

CCPRA CHAMPIONSHIP POINT STANDINGS REPORT

P: (530)360-2398

NAME OF RODEO Cottonwood Rodeo DATES May 11-12, 2025
STOCK CONTRACTOR Four Star Rodeo SECRETARY Jolie Thurston
ANNOUNCER Steve Kenyon TIMERS Jessica Andrews, Jill Oilar
JUDGES/FLAGGERS John Suther, John Osbourne BULL FIGHTERS JT Davis, Dave Murdoch
PICK-UP MEN Rick Moffatt. Kolby Bravos, Hank Bunting CONTRACT ACT Bert Davis
ALL AROUND
GO ROUND NA (LIST EACH SEPERATELY) CO-APPROVALS NA
CALF ROPING
# of Contestants 33 X $ 80 + $§ 500 = $3,140.00 - $188.40 ) = $2,951.60
Fees Subtotal Total Payout
Name Lane Wheeler Note Time 9.6 Money Won _$ 855.96
Name Colton Campbell Note <P -5200 Membership>  Time 10.5 Money Won S 708.38
Name Colton Suther Note Time 10.8 Money Won S 560.80
Name Jason Andersen Note Time 11.0 Money Won S 413.22
Name Ryan Wells Note Time 11.2 Money Won S 265.64
Name Garrett Christianson Note Time 11.5 Money Won S 147.58
STEER WRESTLING
# of Contestants 6 X $80 + S 500 = $ 980.00 - S 5880 )= S 921.20
Fees Added Money Subtotal Total Payout
Name Russell Cardoza Note Time 5.0 Money Won 460.60
Name Blake Branquinho Note Time 5.5 Money Won 276.36
Name Ryan Wells Note Time 5.6 Money Won S 184.24
Name Note Time Money Won
Name Note Time Money Won
Name Note Time Money Won
BREAKAWAY ROPING
# of Contestants35 X $ 80 + S 500 = $3,300.00 - $198.00 ) = $3,102.00
Fees Added Money Subtotal Total Payout
Name Alissa Erickson Note Time 2.3 Money Won S 899.58
Name Rainy Minton Note Time 2.6 Money Won S 744.48
Name Jennifer Renner Note Time 3.3 Money Won S 589.38
Name Cathy Cagliari Note Time 34 Money Won S 356.73
Name Callie Friday Note Time 34 Money Won S 356.73
Name Jordyn Staley Note Time 3.5 Money Won S 77.55
Name Maisie Heffernan Note Time 3.5 Money Won S 77.55
Name Note Time Money Won

PAGE 1



10

CCPRA CHAMPIONSHIP POINT STANDINGS REPORT
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Cottonwood Rodeo

# of Contestants 64 X $80 + S 500 = $5,620.00 -

Melanie Baumgartner

Nina Moore

Emilee Miller

Sallie Swaner

Quinlee Robinson

Nellie Miller

Francie Heffernan

Fallon Crist

Jodine Manner

Sabrina Martin

#of Teams 76 X S 80

Casey Minton

BARREL RACING
Fees Added Money Subtotal

Note

Note

Note <P -5200 Membership>
Note

Note

Note

Note

Note Permit

Note Permit

Note

TEAM ROPING
+ $ 500 = $6,580.00 -

Brushton Minton

Gary Watkins

Ken Cook

Blake Hirdes

Jake Edwards

Zane George

Colby George

Colt Piazza

Lane Wheeler

Blake Van Stavern

Stony Boy Joseph

-Randon Rivera

Rodney Rivera

Colt Piazza

Ward Piazza

Fees Added Money

Note

Subtotal

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Jackpot Only

Note
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Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time
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Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

Time

DATES

May 11-12, 2025

$337.20 ) = $5,282.80

17.64
18.08
18.1
18.2
18.25
18.25
18.27
18.28
18.29
18.32

Total Payout

Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won

Money Won

$394.80 ) = $6,185.20

6.1

6.4

6.4

6.5

6.5

7.3

7.6

Total Payout

Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won

Money Won

wm »mn ;NN n
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1,109.39

950.90
792.42
686.76
475.45
475.45
316.97
211.31
158.48
105.66

1,422.60

1,422.60

1,144.26
1,144.26

1,144.26

1,144.26

773.15
773.15
773.15
773.15
494.82
494.82
309.26
309.26
123.70
123.70
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Cottonwood Rodeo

Vincent Templeton

SADDLE BRONC RIDING
# of Contestants 10 X $ 90 + S 500 = $1,400.00 -

Wyatt Coffman

Ground Split

Fees

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

# of Contestants 4 X $ 90

Quentin Personeni

Zach Hanko

Cody Hill

Ground Split

Fees

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

# of Contestants 13 X S 90

No Qualified Rides

Added Money Subtotal
Score
Score
$197.40 Each Score
Score
Score
Score
BAREBACK RIDING
+ $§ 500 = $ 860.00 -
Added Money Subtotal
Score
Score
Score
$26.95 Each Score
Score
Score
BULL RIDING

+ $ 500 = $1,670.00 -

Fees

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

Added Money Subtotal
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Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

DATES May 11-12, 2025

$ 84.00 ) = $1,316.00

Total Payout

67 Money Won
67 Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won

Money Won

$ 5160 )= $ 808.40

Total Payout

80 Money Won
70 Money Won
65 Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won

$100.20 ) = $1,569.80

Total Payout

Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won
Money Won

Money Won
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460.60
460.60
263.20
131.60

323.36
242.52
161.68

80.84

627.92
470.94
313.96
156.98



