# CALIFORNIA COWBOYS PROFESSIONAL RODEO ASSOCIATION, INC.

P.O. BOX 1029 - RED BLUFF, CA 96080 P: (530)360-2398 E: INFO@CCPRA.COM

# **CCPRA CHAMPIONSHIP POINT STANDINGS REPORT**

NAME OF RODEO		IPIONSHIP POIN Iwood Rodeo	II SIANDII	DATES	May 11-12, 20	025		
STOCK CONTRACTOR					SECRETARY Jolie Thurston			
ANNOUNCER	OUNCER Steve Kenyon			TIMERS				
JUDGES/FLAGGERS	JUDGES/FLAGGERS John Suther, John Osbourne			FIGHTERS _	JT Davis, Dave M	urdoch		
PICK-UP MEN	Rick Moffatt. Kol	by Bravos, Hank Bur	nting CON	TRACT ACT _	Bert Davis			
ALL AROUND								
GO ROUND	NA	_ (LIST EACH SEPERA	TELY) CO-A	PPROVALS _	NA			
CALF ROPING								
# of Contestan	ts 33 X \$ 80 +	\$ 500 = \$3,14 Subtr		\$188.40 )	= \$2,951.60 Total Payout			
1 Name Lane Whee	eler Note		Time _	9.6	Money Won \$	855.96		
2 Name Colton Camp	obell Note	<p -\$200="" membersh<="" td=""><td>ip&gt; Time _</td><td>10.5</td><td> Money Won _ \$</td><td>708.38</td></p>	ip> Time _	10.5	Money Won _ \$	708.38		
3 Name Colton Sut	her Note		Time _	10.8	Money Won _ \$	560.80		
4 Name Jason Ande	rsen Note		Time _	11.0	Money Won \$	413.22		
5 Name Ryan Wel	ls Note		Time _	11.2	Money Won \$	265.64		
6 Name Garrett Christ	ianson Note		Time _	11.5	Money Won \$	147.58		
# of Contestar	nts 6 X \$80 +	\$ 500 = \$ 98 Added Money Subtraction	0.00 -	\$ 58.80 )	= \$ 921.20 Total Payout			
1 Name Russell Card	doza Note		Time _	5.0	Money Won \$	460.60		
2 Name Blake Branqu	uinho Note		Time _	5.5	Money Won \$	276.36		
3 Name Ryan Wel	ls Note		Time _	5.6	Money Won \$	184.24		
4 Name	Note		Time _		Money Won			
5 Name	Note		Time _		Money Won			
6 Name	Note		Time _		Money Won			
# of Contestar	nts <u>35</u> X <u>\$ 80</u> +	BREAKAWAY    \$ 500 = \$3,30 Added Money Subtraction	00.00 -	\$198.00 )	= \$3,102.00 Total Payout			
1 Name Alissa Erick	son Note		Time _	2.3	Money Won \$	899.58		
2 Name Rainy Mint	ton Note		Time _	2.6	Money Won \$	744.48		
3 Name Jennifer Rer	nner Note		Time _	3.3	Money Won \$	589.38		
4 Name Cathy Cagl	iari Note		Time _	3.4	Money Won _ \$	356.73		
4 Name Callie Frid	ay Note		Time _	3.4	Money Won _ \$	356.73		
6 Name Jordyn Sta	ley Note		Time _	3.5	Money Won _ \$	77.55		
6 Name Maisie Heffe	rnan Note		Time _	3.5	Money Won _ \$	77.55		
8 Name	Note		Time _		Money Won			

# CCPRA CHAMPIONSHIP POINT STANDINGS REPORT

NAME OF RODEO Cottonwood Rodeo DATES May 11-12, 2025

**BARREL RACING** 

	# of Contestants 64 X	\$ 80	+ \$ 500 =	\$ 5,620.00		\$337.20 ) =	\$5,282.80	
		Fees	Added Money	Subtotal			Total Payout	
1 Name _	Melanie Baumgartner	Note			Time	17.64	Money Won	\$ 1,109.39
2 Name	Nina Moore	Note			Time	18.08	Money Won	\$ 950.90
3 Name	Emilee Miller	Note	<p -\$200="" men<="" td=""><td>nbership&gt;</td><td>Time</td><td>18.1</td><td>Money Won</td><td>\$ 792.42</td></p>	nbership>	Time	18.1	Money Won	\$ 792.42
4 Name	Sallie Swaner	Note			Time	18.2	Money Won	\$ 686.76
5 Name _	Quinlee Robinson	Note _			Time	18.25	Money Won	\$ 475.45
5 Name_	Nellie Miller	Note			Time	18.25	Money Won	\$ 475.45
7 Name	Francie Heffernan	Note			Time	18.27	Money Won	\$ 316.97
8 Name _	Fallon Crist	Note _	Permi	t	Time	18.28	Money Won	\$ 211.31
9 Name _	Jodine Manner	Note _	Permi	t	Time	18.29	Money Won	\$ 158.48
10 Name	Sabrina Martin	Note			Time	18.32	Money Won	\$ 105.66

# **TEAM ROPING**

	# of Teams <u>76</u> X	\$ 80 Fees	 500 =	\$ 6,580.00 Subtotal	<u>0</u>	\$394.80 ) =	\$6,185.20 Total Payout	
1 Name	Casey Minton	Note			Time	6.1	Money Won \$	1,422.60
Name	Brushton Minton	Note			Time _		Money Won \$	1,422.60
2 Name _	Gary Watkins	Note			Time _	6.4	Money Won \$	1,144.26
Name	Ken Cook	Note			Time _		Money Won \$	1,144.26
2 Name	Blake Hirdes	Note			Time	6.4	Money Won \$	1,144.26
Name	Jake Edwards	Note			Time _		Money Won \$	1,144.26
4 Name _	Zane George	Note			Time _	6.5	Money Won \$	773.15
Name	Colby George	Note			Time _		Money Won \$	773.15
4 Name	Colt Piazza	Note			Time _	6.5	Money Won \$	773.15
Name	Lane Wheeler	Note			Time		Money Won \$	773.15
6 Name	Blake Van Stavern	Note			Time _	7	Money Won \$	494.82
Name	Stony Boy Joseph	Note			Time _		Money Won \$	494.82
7 Name	-Randon Rivera	Note			Time _	7.3	Money Won \$	309.26
Name	Rodney Rivera	Note			Time _		Money Won \$	309.26
8 Name	Colt Piazza	Note	Jackpot	t Only	Time _	7.6	Money Won \$	123.70
Name	Ward Piazza	Note			Time _		Money Won \$	123.70

#### CCPRA CHAMPIONSHIP POINT STANDINGS REPORT

NAME OF RODEO Cottonwood Rodeo DATES May 11-12, 2025

# **SADDLE BRONC RIDING**

	# of Contestants 10 X	\$ 90 Fees	$+\frac{$500}{Added Money} = \frac{$1,400.00}{Subtotal}$		\$ 84.00 ) =	\$1,316.00 Total Payout	
1 Name _	Vincent Templeton	Note _		Score	67	Money Won \$	460.60
1 Name _	Wyatt Coffman	Note _		Score	67	Money Won \$	460.60
3 Name	Ground Split	Note _	\$197.40 Each	Score		Money Won \$	263.20
4 Name _		Note _		Score _		Money Won \$	131.60
5 Name _		Note _		Score		Money Won \$	<del>-</del>
6 Name		Note		Score		Money Won \$	-

# **BAREBACK RIDING**

	# of Contestants 4 X	\$ 90 Fees	$+ \underbrace{\$  500}_{\text{Added Money}} = \underbrace{\$  860.00}_{\text{Subtotal}}$	- !	\$ 51.60 ) =	\$ 808.40 Total Payout	
1 Name _	Quentin Personeni	Note _		Score	80	Money Won \$	323.36
2 Name _	Zach Hanko	Note _		Score _	70	Money Won \$	242.52
3 Name_	Cody Hill	Note _		Score	65	Money Won \$	161.68
4 Name	Ground Split	Note _	\$26.95 Each	Score		Money Won \$	80.84
5 Name _		Note _		Score		Money Won \$	
6 Name		Note		Score		Money Won \$	_

# **BULL RIDING**

	# of Contestants 13 X	\$ 90 +	+ \$ 500 = \$1,670.00 -	- \$100.20 ) =	\$1,569.80	
		Fees	Added Money Subtotal		Total Payout	
1 Name _	No Qualified Rides	Note _		Score	Money Won _\$	627.92
2 Name _		Note _		Score	Money Won \$	470.94
3 Name _		Note _		Score	Money Won \$	313.96
4 Name _		Note _		Score	Money Won \$	156.98
5 Name _		Note _		Score	Money Won \$	
6 Name		Note		Score	Money Won \$	-